

bca@biharcricketassociation.com

NOTICE

To, All the Affiliated District/Full Members Bihar Cricket Association

This is to notify that the SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING of the Bihar Cricket Association is scheduled to be held at BCA Office, 45/C, Patliputra Colony, Patna on 10th September,2023 from 1030 hrs onwards as per the attached AGENDA.

This Notice of the Meeting is being issued after written concurrence of the President regarding the date and venue.

All the Affiliated District Units/Full Members are requested to send the AUTHORITY LETTER of their respective authorised representatives, duly signed by the majority of their respective Office bearers. The Authority Letter (hard copy or by email at <u>gmadmin@biharcricketassociation.com</u>) should reach to Bihar Cricket Association not later than 1700 hrs on 31/08/2023

AGENDA

1. Election to the Posts lying Vacant

Note: Schedule and other details regarding the Election shall be published by the Electoral Officer of the Bihar Cricket Association

sta

(Priya Kumari) Hon.Joint Secretary-cum-Acting Secretary Bihar Cricket Association

BIHAR CRICKET ASSOCIATION 45-C, Patliputra Colony, Patna - 800 013, Bihar, India. 26123180395 website: www.biharcricketassociation.com